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      2016 FREMONT COMMUNITY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION ROSTER 

Dayton Township Representatives (4) 

Kent Folkema 

8301 W. 48
th

 Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

countryfolkdairy@hotmail.com 

PH: 231-924-0479 

Cell: 231-349-0872 

Fax: 231-924-0479 (same as phone) 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/18 

Brian Frens (Township Supervisor) 

7929 W. 32
nd

 Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

mfrens@ncats.net 

PH: 231-924- 

Fax: 231-924- 

Term: 3-year term ending 12/31/18 

Barbara Popp 

3149 S. Finch Trail 

Fremont, MI  49412 

 
rapbep@hotmail.com 

PH:  231-924-2974 

Fax: 231-924-4882 

Term:  3 year term ending – 12/31/16 

Joan Kokx 

3612 S. Maple Island Road 

Fremont, MI  49412 

 

joankokx@gmail.com  

PH: 231-924- 

Fax: 231-924- 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/18 

City of Fremont Representatives (5) 

Shirley Hooker 

204 E. Main Street, Apt. 103 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

shirleyhooker@sbcglobal.net  

PH: 231-924-3946 

Fax: 231-924-5208 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/18 

Jill Sondeen 

415 E. Maple Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

Sondeen3@hotmail.com  

PH: 231-924-0225 

Fax: None 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/18 

Lon Vredeveld 

8 W. Main Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

lon4596@att.net 

PH: 231-924-0893 (H) 

 231-924-3920 (W) 

Fax: 231-924-4154 

Term: 3-year term ending 12/31/17 

Peg May 

423 W. Pine Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

lpmay68@sbcglobal.net 

PH: 231-924-4855 

Fax: None 

Term: 3-year term ending 12/31/17 

Mike Carpenter 

424 Lewis Lane 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

ctcprinc@gmail.com 

PH: 231-924-6061 (H) 

               Term: Three-year ending 12/31/16 

               

FCJPC Recording Secretary 

Vacant 
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Sheridan Charter Township Representatives (4) 

Gary Watkins 

5971 S. Green Ave 

Fremont, MI  49412 

 

PH:  231-924-3688 

garyfremont43@gmail.com 

 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/18 

Jack Taylor 

8833 S. Brucker Avenue 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

jstaylor@ncats.net 

PH: 231-924-5853 

Fax: None 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/18 

Jeff Wharton 

5127 W. 56
th

 Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

whartons@sbcglobal.net 

PH: 231-924-1511 

Term: 3-year ending 12/31/16 

 

Tom Karnemaat 

6886 S. Warner Avenue 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

tkman@karnemaatfarms.com 

 

PH: 231-924-0465 

FAX: 231-924-0072 

Term: 3 year ending 12/31/17 

FCJPC Advisors 

Peter L. Lance 

9151 W. 80
th 

Street 

Holton, MI  49425 
 

pllance60@gmail.com  

PH: 231-924-6424 

Sheridan Charter and Dayton Townships 

Zoning Administrator 

Jerry Dougan 

6346 Lakeview Drive 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

jdougan3@hotmail.com  

PH: 231-924-4654 

Sheridan Charter Township Supervisor 

Andy Harrington 

101 E. Main Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

aharrington@cityoffremont.net  

PH: 231-924-2101 

Fax: 231-924-2888 

Fremont Planning/Zoning Officer 

Todd Blake 

101 E. Main Street 

Fremont, MI  49412 
 

tblake@cityoffremont.net  

PH: 231-924-2101 

Fax: 231-924-2888 

Fremont City Manager 
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